b
L~ Ontario NEWS

Ministry of Transportation

Cycling Infrastructure Funding By Municipality
April 20, 2016 9:10 A.M.

The following 37 municipalities will share $10 million in provincial funding to build new, or
improve existing, cycling infrastructure through the Ontario Municipal Cycling Infrastructure

Program (OMCIP):

Municipality OMCIP Funding
Brampton $325,000
Brock $75,000
Brockville $325,000
Caledon $100,000
Callander $71,741
Cambridge $325,000
Chatham-Kent $325,000
Collingwood $60,000
Cornwall $325,000
Fort Erie $250,000

Hamilton $295,000



Kingston

Kingsville

Kitchener

LaSalle

London

Markham

Midland

Mississauga

Newmarket

Niagara Region

Niagara-on-the-Lake

North Bay

North Grenville

Orrillia

Ottawa

Peterborough

$268,500

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$90,000

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$87,000

$325,000

$205,804

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

United Counties of Prescott and Russell |$325,000



Richmond Hill

South Stormont

Tecumseh

Temiskaming Shores

Thunder Bay

Waterloo

Whitby

Windsor

York Region

LEARN MORE

¢ CycleON Action Plan 1.0

* Bicycle Safety

$325,000

$43,723

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

$325,000

Patrick Searle Minister’s Office
Patrick.Searle@ontario.ca

Bob Nichols Communications Branch
416-327-1158

Available Online
Disponible en Francgais




