



Cycling Infrastructure Funding By Municipality April 20, 2016 9:10 A.M.

The following 37 municipalities will share \$10 million in provincial funding to build new, or improve existing, cycling infrastructure through the Ontario Municipal Cycling Infrastructure Program (OMCIP):

Municipality	OMCIP Funding
Brampton	\$325,000
Brock	\$75,000
Brockville	\$325,000
Caledon	\$100,000
Callander	\$71,741
Cambridge	\$325,000
Chatham-Kent	\$325,000
Collingwood	\$60,000
Cornwall	\$325,000
Fort Erie	\$250,000
Hamilton	\$295,000

Kingston	\$268,500
Kingsville	\$325,000
Kitchener	\$325,000
LaSalle	\$325,000
London	\$325,000
Markham	\$325,000
Midland	\$90,000
Mississauga	\$325,000
Newmarket	\$325,000
Niagara Region	\$325,000
Niagara-on-the-Lake	\$87,000
North Bay	\$325,000
North Grenville	\$205,804
Orillia	\$325,000
Ottawa	\$325,000
Peterborough	\$325,000
United Counties of Prescott and Russell	\$325,000

Richmond Hill	\$325,000
South Stormont	\$43,723
Tecumseh	\$325,000
Temiskaming Shores	\$325,000
Thunder Bay	\$325,000
Waterloo	\$325,000
Whitby	\$325,000
Windsor	\$325,000
York Region	\$325,000

LEARN MORE

- CycleON Action Plan 1.0
- Bicycle Safety

Patrick Searle Minister's Office Patrick.Searle@ontario.ca Bob Nichols Communications Branch 416-327-1158 Available Online
Disponible en Français